

document.

Herbert B. Keil

Name of Person Signing

09-11-2002



102217909

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1905.00 BASF Aktiengesellschaft and Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Basell Polyolefin GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: D-50389 Kehl attached / /Yes /X/No Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: State: ZIP /x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** // Yes /x/ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) (Issue Fee Paid 7/17/02) Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No Name and address of party to whom 16. Total number of applications and 5. correspondence concerning document should and patents involved: <u>/ 1 /</u> be mailed: Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41).... 7. \$ 40.00 Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf deficient or not attached /X/ 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

PATENT

Total number of pages

REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0745

Oug. 28, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BASF** Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and being registered at Carl-Bosch-Str. 38, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as BASF) is together with **Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.**, D-80539 München, Germany the present assignee of

US Application No.: 09/674,957

Entitled: Preparation of supported catalysts

WHEREAS, Basell Polyolefine GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and being registered at Brühler Strasse 60 D-50389 Kehl, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as BASELL) is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the United States of BASF relating to the above application (the documents of title having been consulted and BASF believes it holds title to said patent application);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from BASELL is hereby acknowledged, BASF has assigned to BASELL, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above Letters Patent and Patent Applications of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent such as divisional or continuation applications which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed U.S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, BASF HEREBY covenants that BASF has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and BASF will, without further consideration, communicate with BASELL, its successors and assigns, any fact known to BASF about the above U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in BASELL, its successors or rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid BASELL, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the BASELL, its successors and assigns.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Name:	Name:	ppa. Stark	i. V. Stebenrübl
Title:	Title:	Director	Senior Counsel I Property
Date:	Date:	_July 4, 2002	

PATENT RECORDED: 09/05/2002 REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0746